# OP \$40.00 4645728

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axon Technologies, Inc.		10/18/2016	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Axon Downhole Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	909 Jackrabbit Rd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77095	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4645728	GORILLA		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7135909675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (713) 590-9600

**Email:** kjaasma@ewingjones.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Jaasma

Address Line 1: 6363 Woodway Drive, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Jaasma
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Jaasma/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment of Trademark-GORILLA#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark-GORILLA#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark-GORILLA#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0679

900404960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into

effective as of this 18th day of October 2016 by Axon Technologies, Inc., a Texas Corporation,

("Assignor"), and Axon Downhole Products, Inc. a Texas Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has certain rights in and to a trademark asset identified in

Schedule A hereto ("the Trademark Asset"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to

the Trademark Asset;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants of the

parties herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, and agree to assign, to Assignee

all of the right, title and interest that it owns, throughout the world, in and to the Trademark

Asset, and all rights of action accrued under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and

recover for past infringement.

Assignor agrees that it shall execute and deliver further instruments of

conveyance, transfer and assignment as requested by Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

reasonably cooperate and assist in providing information for making and completing regulatory

and other filings; and take any and all other actions as Assignee, its successors, or assigns may

reasonably require (at Assignce's expense) to effectively assign, convey, transfer, protect,

enforce, and exploit the Trademark Asset and all rights owned by Assignor therein to Assignee,

its successors, or assigns.

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0680 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

Axon Technologies, Inc.

Name: Leff Mereck

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Axon Downhole Products, Inc.

Name: Nicholas Geohegan

Title: Secretary & General Counsel

# SCHEDULE A

# <u>Trademark</u>

Assignor	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration	Registration	Assignee
			Date	Number	
Axon Technologies, Inc.	US	GORILLA	January 14, 2014	4,645,728	Axon Downhole Products, Inc.

-3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0682